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Table 14a. Abridged life tables, males, Nunavut

2014 to 2016

Age |>< dx 9x me(qx) Px Lx Tx €x m e-(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 1,709 0.01709 0.00664 0.98291 98,496 7,030,755 70.3 17
1to 4 years 98,291 220 0.00224 0.00254 0.99776 392,430 6,932,259 70.5 1.7
5to 9years 98,071 84 0.00086 0.00169 0.99914 490,143 6,539,829 66.7 1.7
10 to 14 years 97,986 395 0.00404 0.00395 0.99596 488,943 6,049,686 61.7 17
15to 19 years 97,591 2,271 0.02327 0.00940 0.97673 482,277 5,560,744 57.0 1.7
20 to 24 years 95,320 1,681 0.01764 0.00808 0.98236 472,397 5,078,466 53.3 16
25to 29 years 93,639 2,018 0.02155 0.00912 0.97845 463,148 4,606,070 49.2 16
30 to 34 years 91,621 1,025 0.01118 0.00689 0.98882 455,542 4,142,921 45.2 16
35to 39 years 90,596 1,253 0.01383 0.00812 0.98617 449,847 3,687,379 40.7 16
40 to 44 years 89,343 1,838 0.02058 0.01067 0.97942 442,118 3,237,532 36.2 16
45 to 49 years 87,504 3,230 0.03692 0.01420 0.96308 429,446 2,795,415 32.0 16
50 to 54 years 84,274 2,229 0.02645 0.01240 0.97355 415,798 2,365,968 28.1 15
55 to 59 years 82,045 1,953 0.02380 0.01279 0.97620 405,344 1,950,170 23.8 16
60 to 64 years 80,092 4,040 0.05045 0.02409 0.94955 390,361 1,544,826 19.3 16
65 to 69 years 76,052 14,332 0.18846 0.05261 0.81154 344,429 1,154,465 15.2 16
70to 74 years 61,720 10,070 0.16315 0.06237 0.83685 283,423 810,037 131 1.7
75to 79 years 51,650 12,622 0.24437 0.10409 0.75563 226,695 526,613 10.2 1.7
80 to 84 years 39,028 15,985 0.40957 0.14960 0.59043 155,179 299,919 7.7 1.8
85 to 89 years 23,043 10,432 0.45272 0.31376 0.54728 89,136 144,740 6.3 2.2
90 years and over 12,611 12,611 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 55,604 55,604 4.4

... not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories, catalogue no. 84-537-X.



Table 14b. Abridged life tables, females, Nunavut

2014 to 2016

Age |>< dx 9x me(qx) Px Lx Tx €x m e-(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 1,272 0.01272 0.00601 0.98728 98,952 7,314,241 73.1 16
1to 4 years 98,728 169 0.00172 0.00238 0.99828 394,572 7,215,289 73.1 16
5to 9years 98,558 165 0.00167 0.00232 0.99833 492,378 6,820,717 69.2 16
10 to 14 years 98,393 305 0.00310 0.00350 0.99690 491,204 6,328,338 64.3 16
15to 19 years 98,088 976 0.00995 0.00647 0.99005 488,000 5,837,135 59.5 15
20 to 24 years 97,112 595 0.00613 0.00489 0.99387 484,072 5,349,135 55.1 15
25to 29 years 96,517 1,226 0.01271 0.00714 0.98729 479,519 4,865,063 50.4 15
30 to 34 years 95,291 829 0.00870 0.00600 0.99130 474,382 4,385,544 46.0 15
35to 39 years 94,462 793 0.00839 0.00669 0.99161 470,328 3,911,162 41.4 15
40 to 44 years 93,669 1,295 0.01382 0.00951 0.98618 465,111 3,440,834 36.7 15
45 to 49 years 92,375 1,373 0.01486 0.00964 0.98514 458,442 2,975,723 32.2 14
50 to 54 years 91,002 2,449 0.02691 0.01391 0.97309 448,887 2,517,281 27.7 14
55 to 59 years 88,553 2,154 0.02432 0.01480 0.97568 437,380 2,068,393 23.4 14
60 to 64 years 86,399 5,465 0.06325 0.02753 0.93675 418,334 1,631,013 18.9 14
65 to 69 years 80,934 7,429 0.09180 0.03742 0.90820 386,098 1,212,679 15.0 14
70to 74 years 73,505 13,703 0.18642 0.07369 0.81358 333,268 826,581 11.3 15
75to 79 years 59,802 23,028 0.38508 0.12618 0.61492 241,440 493,313 8.3 15
80 to 84 years 36,774 13,400 0.36440 0.16438 0.63560 150,368 251,873 6.9 15
85 to 89 years 23,373 18,235 0.78016 0.18512 0.21984 71,280 101,506 43 16
90 years and over 5,138 5,138 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 30,226 30,226 5.9

... not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. Life tables, Canada, provinces and territories, catalogue no. 84-537-X.



